FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

11-16-1998



100877862

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



	ON FORM COVER SHEET	11/11/18			
Cert. of Male 11-11-98 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Licer	nse			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		c Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	EXCUSUOII DAILE			
Name Broderbund Software, Inc		Month Day Year 11111998			
Name Broderbund Software, Inc	··•	111111990			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Outer					
. 	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion <u>Delaware</u> Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	ttached			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	itached			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	ttached			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at				
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	, c.			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	F			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	6 0 0 0 0			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at erties Inc. Massachusetts	02142			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at erties Inc. Massachusetts State/Country				
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at erties Inc. Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership If document assignment	02142 Zip Code It to be recorded is an it and the receiving party is			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Prope DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at erties Inc. Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership If document assignment not domicit	02142 Zip Code			
Name Learning Company Proper DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Cambridge City City General Partnership X Corporation Association	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership f document assignment not domicili appointment representations.	02142 Zip Code It to be recorded is an It and the receiving party is led in the United States, an Int of a domestic tive should be attached.			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Proper DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City Individual General Partnership	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership f document assignment not domicili appointment representation (Designation)	02142 Zip Code It to be recorded is an It and the receiving party is led in the United States, an Int of a domestic			
Name Learning Company Proper DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Cambridge City City General Partnership X Corporation Association	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Massachusetts State/Country If document assignment not domicili appointment representation (Designation document)	O2142 Zip Code It to be recorded is an It and the receiving party is led in the United States, an Int of a domestic tive should be attached. In must be a separate			
Receiving Party Name Learning Company Proper DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Massachusetts State/Country If document assignment not domicili appointment representation (Designation document)	O2142 Zip Code It to be recorded is an It and the receiving party is led in the United States, an Int of a domestic tive should be attached. In must be a separate			
Name Learning Company Property DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street Address (line 2) Cambridge City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Massachusetts State/Country Limited Partnership focument assignment not domicil appointment representation Delaware	O2142 Zip Code It to be recorded is an It and the receiving party is led in the United States, an Int of a domestic tive should be attached. In must be a separate			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DIVARIO

REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0531

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	polying Borty only
	Enter for the first Rec	Elving Party Offity.
Name		
,		
Address (line 1)		
_		
Address (line 2)		
_		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corrospond	ant Name and Address	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 61	7-494-5766
1		
Name	David L. McEvoy	
Address (line 1)	The Learning Company, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	One Athenaeum Street	
Address (line 3)	Cambridge, MA 02142	
•		
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc	umont
Pages	including any attachments.	3
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) $[x]$)
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registr	ation Number(s)
L		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 37
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	* [2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2 + 2
		\$ 940.00
	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A	ccount	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 19-2830
	Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

David L. McEvoy

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED:

Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>	D. N. I	D D-4-
	Reg. No. 1	Reg. Date
ACTIVE MIND SERIES	2,078,845	7/15/97
CARMEN SANDIEGO JUNIOR DETECTIVE	2,007,255	
GEOMETRY	1,488,915	
IMAGIMAKER SERIES	2,133,215	
IMAGIMAKER SERIES AND DESIGN	2,136,221	
KARATEKA	1,370,348	
KID PIX	1,810,528	
KID PIX 2 (AND DESIGN)	2,000,727	
KID PIX COMPANION	1,871,145	
KID PIX FUN PACK	2,009,463	
KID PIX STUDIO	1,985192	
KIT CUTS	1,822,479	
LEARN THE ART OF MAGIC	2,002,006	
LIVING BOOKS	1,796,822	
LOGICAL JOURNEY OF THE ZOOMBINIS	2,041,387	
ORLY'S DRAW-A-STORY	2,179,142	
READING GALAXY	2,186,304	
SCIENCE TOOLKIT	1,498,380	
STORYQUESTS	2,061,154	
THE AMAZING WRITING MACHINE	1,969,945	
THE BACKYARD	1,898,022	
THE PLAYROOM	1,663,236	
THE TREEHOUSE	1,769,815	
TYPE!	1,517,669	
WHERE IN AMERICA'S PAST IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,731,293	
WHERE IN EUROPE IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,606,526	
WHERE IN SPACE IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,824,498	
WHERE IN THE U.S.A. IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,483,655	
WHERE IN THE U.S.A. IS CARMEN SANDIEGO? DELUXE EDITION	1,868,463	
WHERE IN THE WORLD IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,840,136	
WHERE IN THE WORLD IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	2,163,949	
WHERE IN THE WORLD IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,383,516	
WHERE IN THE WORLD IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	2,087,438	
WHERE IN THE WORLD IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,809,666	
WHERE IN THE WORLD IS CARMEN SANDIEGO? JUNIOR DETECTIVE	1,963,054	
WHERE IN TIME IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	1,606,525	
WHERE IN TIME IS CARMEN SANDIEGO?	2,135,018	
•		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS BRODERBUND SOFTWARE, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation whose address is 500 Redwood Boulevard, Novato, CA 94947, has adopted and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS LEARNING COMPANY PROPERTIES INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trade dress used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

BRODERBUND SOFTWARE, INC.

Date: November 11, 1998

RECORDED: 11/11/1998

David L. McEvov

Vice President, Assistant Clerk and

3 Mhr

Assistant General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0534